GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.: 733
(To be answered on the 21¢ December 2021)

RANKING OF IGI AIRPORT, DELHI

733. SHRI HARISH DWIVEDI

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION |
it feisttorat st - be pleased to state:-

(a) whether IGI Airport, Delhi has been selected amongst one of the 50
best airports of the world and the best airport in Central Asia
according to a recently held survey;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the number of Indian airports selected in the said survey?

ANSWER .

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
oier vt aivmer 3 v vkt . (GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))

(a) & (b): As per inputs received, Indira Gandhi International Alrport (IGIA)
has been adjudged as the 'Best Alrport in India-and Central Asia' in 2021 in
the Skytrax World Alrport Awards. It also features in the World's Top 50
Airport League.

(c): The airports at Delhl, Hyderabad, Mumbai and Bengaluru feature in
World Top 100 Airports list published by Skytrax.
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